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Committee on Agriculture

1. Live animals/meat/eggs "¢§3
01.03 Live swine
ex 02.01 Meat of swine
ex 02.01 Offals of bovine, sheep ete,, fresh, frozen, chilled
02.02 Dead poultry, fresh, frozen, chilled
02,04 Other meat and edible offal, fresh, frozen, chilled
02.,05% Unrendered pig fat
02.06A Bacon, ham and other pigmeat drled, smoked
05.04% Guts, bladders and stomachs of animals
04,05 Eggs

16.01-16.03 Meat preparations

2. Vegetables/fruit

ex 07.01 Potatoes

ex 07,01 Other vegetables fresh or chilled
07.02-07.,04 Vegetubles frozen, provisionally preserved or dried
07.05 Pulses

07.06 Manioc, sweet potatoes and other similar roobs and tubers
08.02 Citrus fruit fresh or dried
08.03 Figs fresh or dried
ex 08.04 Grapes, fresh
ex 08.04 Grapes, dried
08.05% Nuts

08.06-08.09 Apples, pears, quinces, stone fruit, berries and other
fruit, fresh

08.10 Fruit preserved by freezing not containing sugar
08.11 Fruit provisionally preserved

08.12% Fruit dried

20.01) Vegetables and iruit prepared and preserved
20.,02) by vinegar etc.

20.03)

20.04) -

Fruit, frqzen, prepared or preserved

20.05) e '
20 006) ,{w”:r ,'\ g-.\: “‘) '.;’,‘.w"""
20.07 Fﬁuiixﬁubces
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10.06
11.02%

11.07%

ex
€ex
ex

11,08%
11.09%
19.01
19.02
19.03
19.04
19.05
19.06
19.07
19.08

12.01

12.01
12.01
12.02
12.03
15.01
15.02
15.03
15.04
15.05
15.06
15.07
15.08
15.09%
15.10
15.11
15.12
15.13

17.01%
17.02%
17.03%
17.0U*
18.06*

3.,  Rice/cereal preparations

Rice

Cereal groats and meal ete.
Malt

Starches; . inulin

Gluten and gluten flour
Malt extract

Preparations of flour etec.
Macaroni ete. . . _.
Tapioca, sago, etec.. .
Prepared foods obtained by swelling or roasting cereals
Communion wafers etc.
Bread, ships' biscuits
Pastry, biscults, cakes

4, Fats and oils

Groundnuts

Soyabeans

Other oilseeds

Flours or meals of ollseeds

Seeds, fruit and spores

Lard

Fats of bovines, sheep; tallow

Stearin etc.

Fats and oils of fish and marine mammals
Wool grease

Other animal fats and oils

Fixed vegetable oils

Animal or vegetable oils boiled etc.
Degras

Fatty acids

Glycerol .
Animal or vegetable fats and oils hydrogenated
Margarine ‘

5. Sugar

Beet sugar and cane sugar
Other sugars, syrups
Molasses -
Sugar confecticnery
Chocolate
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6. Live trees miscellaneous vegetable materials
06.01 Bulbs, tubers
06.02 Other live plants
06.03 Cut flowers etc.
06.04 Foliage
12.05% Chicory roots
12.06% Hop cones and lupulin
12.08% Locust beans
12.10% Mangolds, swedes, fodder roots
13.01* Dyeing raw vegetable materials
13,02% Shellac
13.03* Vegetable extracts; pectin
7. Tobacco
24.01 Unmanufactured tobacco
24,02 Manufactured tobacco

8. Beverages

22.03 Beer
22.05 Wine
22.06 Vermouths
22.08% Ethyl alcohol
22.09 Spirits, liqueurs
22,10% Vinegar
9. Miscellanecous preparations/residues
21.01 Roasted chicory
21.02 Extracts of coffee, tea cte.
21.03 Mustard
21.04 Sauces etc.
21.05 Soups
21.06 Natural yecasts
21.07 Food preparations n.e.s,
23.01 Fish and meat meal
23.02 Bran
235.03 Beet pulp
2%.04 Oilcake
23.05 Wine lees- :
23.06 Other vegetable products for animal food
23.07 Sweetened forage '
0ok .06 Honey
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