RESTRICTED

GENERAL AGREEMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE

TN.64/AGR/W.4 10 May 1965

Special Distribution

Committee on Agriculture

LIST OF PRODUCTS TO BE EXAMINED IN TO COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE

1. Live animals/meat/eggs

01.03	Live swine
ex 02.01	Meat of swine
ex 02.01	Offals of bovine, sheep etc., fresh, frozen, chilled
02.02	Dead poultry, fresh, frozen, chilled
02.04*	Other meat and edible offal, fresh, frozen, chilled
02.05*	Unrendered pig fat
02.06A	Bacon, ham and other pigmeat dried, smoked
05.04 *	Guts, bladders and stomachs of animals
04.05	Eggs
16.01-16.03	Meat preparations

2. Vegetables/fruit

ex	07.01	Potatoes
ex	07.01	Other vegetables fresh or chilled
	07.02-07.04	Vegetables frozen, provisionally preserved or dried
	07.05	Pulses
	07.06	Manioc, sweet potatoes and other similar roots and tubers
	08.02	Citrus fruit fresh or dried
	08.03	Figs fresh or dried
ex	08.04	Grapes, fresh
eх	08.04	Grapes, dried
	08.05*	Nuts
	08.06-08.09	Apples, pears, quinces, stone fruit, berries and other
		fruit, fresh
	08.10	Fruit preserved by freezing not containing sugar
	08.11	Fruit provisionally preserved
	08.12*	Fruit dried
	20.01)	Vegetables and fruit prepared and preserved
	20.02)	by vinegar etc.
	20.03)	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
	20.04)	Thurst francisco madernal or programs d
	20.05)	prepared or preserved
	20.06)	Fruit, frozen; prepared or preserved
	20.07	Fruit Juices
		a

^{*}Headings not shown in document TN.64/AGR/W.2.

3. Rice/cereal preparations

10.06 11.02* 11.07* 11.08* 11.09* 19.01 19.02 19.03 19.04 19.05 19.06 19.07 19.08		Rice Cereal groats and meal etc. Malt Starches; inulin Gluten and gluten flour Malt extract Preparations of flour etc. Macaroni etc. Tapioca, sago, etc. Prepared foods obtained by swelling or roasting cereals Communion wafers etc. Bread, ships' biscuits Pastry, biscuits, cakes
		4. Fats and oils
ex 12.01 ex 12.01 ex 12.01 12.02 12.03 15.01 15.02 15.03 15.04 15.05 15.06 15.07 15.08 15.09* 15.10 15.11 15.12 15.13		Groundnuts Soyabeans Other oilseeds Flours or meals of oilseeds Seeds, fruit and spores Lard Fats of bovines, sheep; tallow Stearin etc. Fats and oils of fish and marine mammals Wool grease Other animal fats and oils Fixed vegetable oils Animal or vegetable oils boiled etc. Degras Fatty acids Glycerol Animal or vegetable fats and oils hydrogenated Margarine
	•	5. Sugar
17.01* 17.02* 17.03* 17.04* 18.06*		Beet sugar and cane sugar Other sugars, syrups Molasses Sugar confectionery Chocolate

^{*}Headings not shown in document TN.64/AGR/W.2.

	6. Live trees miscellaneous vegetable materials
06.01 06.02	Bulbs, tubers
06.03	Other live plants Cut flowers etc.
06.04	Foliage
12.05*	Chicory roots
12.06*	Hop cones and lupulin
12.08*	Locust beans
12.10*	Mangolds, swedes, fodder roots
13.01*	Dyeing raw vegetable materials
13.02*	Shellac
13.03*	Vegetable extracts; pectin
	7. Tobacco
24.01	Unmanufactured tobacco
24.02	Manufactured tobacco
	8. Beverages
22.03	Beer
22.05	Wine
22.06	Vermouths
22.08*	Ethyl alcohol
22.09	Spirits, liqueurs
22.10*	Vinegar
	9. <u>Miscellaneous preparations/residues</u>
21.01	Roasted chicory
21.02	Extracts of coffee, tea etc.
21.03	Mustard
21.04 21.05	Sauces etc. Soups
21.06	Natural yeasts
21.07	Food preparations n.e.s.
23.01	Fish and meat meal
23.02	Bran
23.03	Beet pulp
23.04	Oilcake
23.05	Wine lees
23.06	Other vegetable products for animal food
23.07	Sweetened forage
04.06	Honey

^{*}Headings not shown in document TN.64/AGR/W.2.